VILLAGE BOARD MEETING November 1, 2017 Agenda

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Minutes

Village Board Meeting – October 4, 2017 Village Workshop Meeting – October 18, 2017

Privilege of the Floor

<u>Administrative Committee</u> – Mayor Penders

Resolution 11/2017

Introduced by: Seconded by:

Be it resolved that the Village of Spencerport Board of Trustees herby approves surrendering the unpaid fiscal year 2016/2017 & 2017/2018 Village Taxes to Monroe County in the amount of \$22,445.05.

Vote of the Board: Carol J. Nellis-Ewell, Deputy Mayor

Charles R. Hopson, Trustee

Ray Kuntz, Trustee David Wohlers, Trustee Gary Penders, Mayor

Resolution 11/2017

Introduced by: Seconded by:

Be it resolved that the Village of Spencerport Board of Trustees hereby authorizes the Mayor to sign the 36-month contract with Spectrum Enterprises to provide fiber optic cable to the Village of Spencerport for internet and telephone services. Total monthly cost for internet and telephone service will be \$750.00.

Vote of the Board: Carol J. Nellis-Ewell, Deputy Mayor

Charles R. Hopson, Trustee

Ray Kuntz, Trustee David Wohlers, Trustee Gary Penders, Mayor

Resolution 11/2017

Introduced by: Seconded by:

Be it resolved that the Village of Spencerport Board of Trustees hereby authorizes the Mayor to sign the service contract with Rel Comm, Inc. to provide telephone support services for the Mitel 5000 telephone system in the amount of \$73.50 monthly.

Vote of the Board: Carol J. Nellis-Ewell, Deputy Mayor

Charles R. Hopson, Trustee

Ray Kuntz, Trustee David Wohlers, Trustee Gary Penders, Mayor

Resolution 11/2017

Introduced by: Seconded by:

Be it resolved that the Village of Spencerport Board of Trustees hereby grants the time extension for the placement of Boy Scout Troop 92's trailer to be used for Christmas Tree Sales from November 19, 2017 – December 25, 2017.

Vote of the Board: Carol J. Nellis-Ewell, Deputy Mayor

Charles R. Hopson, Trustee

Ray Kuntz, Trustee David Wohlers, Trustee Gary Penders, Mayor

Sewers Committee - Trustee Wohlers, Chair

<u>Planning/Zoning/Building Control</u> – Deputy Mayor Nellis-Ewell, Chair

- A. Planning
- B. Architectural Review
- C. Zoning
- D. Building Control
- E. Code Review

Finance Committee – Mayor Penders, Chair

<u>Facilities Committee</u> – Trustee Hopson, Chair

- A. Electric
- B. Other (Drainage, Franchise)

Public Works Committee - Trustee Kuntz, Chair

- A. Highways/Garage
- B. Public Services (Refuse, Recycling, Parks)

Public Safety Committee – Trustee Penders, Chair

- A. Fire Department
- B. Police
- C. Ambulance

Human Resources Committee - Mayor Penders, Chair

Economic Development Committee – Trustee Wohlers, Chair

Green Initiatives – Deputy Mayor Nellis-Ewell, Chair

Village Clerk – Jacqueline Sullivan

Superintendent of Public Works – Thomas M. West

Superintendent of Electric – Owen McIntee

<u>Attorney</u> – Eric Stowe

Unfinished Business

New Business

<u>Current Events</u> – Deputy Mayor Nellis-Ewell

Bills

Post Audit

November 2017